required by the RFP documents not substantially responsive to the 
RFP documents in every respect will be at the bidder's risk and may 
result in rejection of the Bid. 

Page 5 of 44 

1.5 DOWNLOADING RFP DOCUMENTS 

-Deleted- 

1.6 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

1.6.1 An EMD of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) to be 
deposited in the form of Demand Draft in favour of “NDMCSCL” Payable 
at New Delhi, of a schedule bank copy of which to be scanned and to be 
uploaded with other technical documents as mentioned in the RFP.   
Failing to deposit EMD on or before the last date of submission of bids

[...]

made as per the Bid without assigning any reason. 

1.9  RFP SCHEDULE 

S. 
No. 

Information related to 
Bid Process 

Details 

1. Publication of RFP/Bid 
Document 

2. RFP Document Fee              NIL 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five  Thousand 
only) 

4. Due Date/Last Date & time  of 
Bid Submission. 

17/02/2025 upto 3.00 p.m. 

5. Bid validity period 
75 days from RFP due date/last date of bid 
submission 

6. Contact person and email id 

Mr. B.L. Aggarwal, Company Secretary 
Mob.No.9811325295